
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060451-2025 

Award

Mini Fire Safety Improvement

Gov Facility Services Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060451
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a3e3 
Published 29 September 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

63/24/15434

Description

Following advice from HMPPS National Fire Advisor, Swaleside has been selected or the
delivery of a defined 

scope fire alarms project which will provide the prisons management team with a risk
assessed number of 

automatic fire alarms protected cells for the placement of higher-risk profile fire setters.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=983033971

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060451-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060451-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=983033971


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Mini Fire Safety Improvement

Supplier

ADT Fire & Security

Contract value

£120,537.15 excluding VAT

£144,644.58 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

26 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

21 November 2025 to 13 February 2026

2 months, 23 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

ADT Fire & Security

Amos Road

Sheffield

S9 1BX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Harry Davies

Telephone: 02045706299

Email: colin.tindall@jci.com

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Mini Fire Safety Improvement

Contracting authority 

Gov Facility Services Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMLQ-6732-ZLVW

102 Petty France

London

mailto:colin.tindall@jci.com


Page 5 to 5

SW1H 9AJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Victoria Rose

Telephone: 07542 947326

Email: victoria.rose@govfsl.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:victoria.rose@govfsl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Mini Fire Safety Improvement
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ADT Fire & Security

	Contracting authority
	Gov Facility Services Ltd


		2026-02-24T02:29:48+0000
	TCPDF




